

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1867/2019

BABITA SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.110712/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.110714/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. M.Z. Chaudhry, Adv.
Mr. Syed Imtiyaz Ali, Adv.
Mr. Ali Safeer Farooqi, Adv.
Mr. Gurjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

There shall be stay of further Proceedings in petition
bearing H.M.A. No. 560 OF 2018 titled as "Sh Vinod Srivastava Vs.
Dr. Babita Srivastava" pending before the Principal Judge, Family
Court at Gurugram, Haryana.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER