

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1867/2019

BABITA SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 110712/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 20-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties could not be connected through video conferencing, even called twice, after passing over the matter.

List on 25.10.2021.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER